
Outright Class Run11 Run12 Run13 Run 21 Run22

No. Driver              Total Position Position Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time

Class A

147 Neil Hawker 521.61 5 1 43.32 43.32 41.73 41.73 37.89 37.89 41.49 41.49 39.66

15 Ian Jenkins 528.84 9 2 42.66 42.66 42.12 42.12 38.26 38.26 38.27 wd 50.37 38.37

27 David Trewern 553.84 17 3 44.58 44.58 41.31 41.31 40.77 40.77 38.12 wd 50.61 38.61

16 Phil Treloar 555.12 23 4 43.41 43.41 41.73 5 46.73 38.97 38.97 40.00 40.00 45.51

30 Juris Briedis 582.50 34 5 45.21 45.21 51.00 51.00 43.49 43.49 41.54 41.54 39.69

40 Tony Carolan 585.81 38 6 46.30 46.30 56.19 wd 56.85 41.48 41.48 45.01 45.01 39.92

46 Geoff Mould 594.65 41 7 46.56 46.56 45.99 45.99 40.70 40.70 44.50 44.50 41.28

Class B

123 James Sanderson 534.45 11 1 43.80 43.80 40.39 40.39 36.91 5 41.91 42.18 42.18 38.71

56 Daniel Reynolds 542.20 12 2 45.49 45.49 42.56 42.56 39.96 39.96 39.18 39.18 36.84

44 Andrew Lipman 545.97 13 3 43.16 43.16 41.68 41.68 38.78 38.78 39.05 39.05 38.03

106 Rod Coleman 554.29 20 4 43.63 43.63 40.56 40.56 38.09 38.09 38.87 38.87 37.19

21 Peter Harrison 569.48 28 5 43.32 43.32 56.79 56.79 39.44 39.44 44.68 44.68 39.78

62 Peter Kenny 576.95 31 6 45.56 45.56 42.56 42.56 40.02 40.02 41.24 5 46.24 40.68

65 Tim Williams 581.73 33 7 45.63 45.63 45.56 45.56 41.33 41.33 43.45 43.45 42.62

41 Ron Widdison 585.01 36 8 49.73 49.73 44.09 44.09 40.71 40.71 45.07 45.07 41.44

49 Graeme Robson 597.10 42 9 46.32 46.32 44.43 44.43 40.77 40.77 43.44 43.44 45.93

Class C

75 Peter Modica 554.79 21 1 43.30 43.30 41.53 41.53 39.26 39.26 39.79 39.79 45.81

32 Tony Jennings 555.87 24 2 43.71 43.71 41.91 41.91 46.31 46.31 40.03 40.03 44.75

19 Aaron Ireland 556.56 25 3 43.37 43.37 41.19 41.19 40.60 40.60 41.44 41.44 46.35

18 Mark Chrzanowski 558.05 27 4 44.97 44.97 49.55 49.55 41.35 41.35 39.72 39.72 46.28

139 Greg Hannah 570.56 29 5 46.12 46.12 42.45 42.45 39.87 39.87 39.46 39.46 40.71

74 Peter Matherson 580.03 32 6 43.15 43.15 40.81 40.81 39.27 39.27 40.51 40.51 43.33

78 Peter Witt 585.11 37 7 46.24 46.24 43.56 43.56 41.67 41.67 41.49 41.49 47.69

79 Jacqui Collihole 609.15 44 8 46.91 46.91 50.88 50.88 41.83 41.83 42.99 42.99 51.10

55 Michael Chapman 640.07 46 9 47.56 47.56 43.91 43.91 42.09 42.09 42.66 wd 62.55 50.55

Class D

88 Simon Baxter 550.17 16 1 46.55 46.55 41.77 41.77 39.88 39.88 41.83 41.83 48.49

61 Paul Plank 584.69 35 2 45.68 45.68 42.28 42.28 41.88 41.88 42.13 5 47.13 44.73

73 Linley Baxter 588.16 39 3 48.82 48.82 51.85 51.85 41.40 41.40 42.76 5 47.76 48.32

Class MM1

8 Andy Barlow 518.22 2 1 42.80 42.80 41.47 41.47 38.38 5 43.38 38.54 38.54 36.30

14 Michael Herrod 520.84 4 2 41.92 41.92 41.15 41.15 39.14 39.14 38.86 38.86 36.69

158 Tony Onley 553.99 18 3 45.25 45.25 55.40 55.40 41.80 41.80 41.59 41.59 46.98

38 Tony Moodie 573.45 30 4 45.88 45.88 46.69 5 51.69 43.72 43.72 43.78 43.78 43.51

37 Martin Higgs 605.26 43 5 48.30 48.30 59.77 59.77 42.07 42.07 44.03 44.03 41.63
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Class M2

26 Jamie Lovett 519.31 3 1 42.90 42.90 43.66 43.66 37.75 37.75 39.26 39.26 38.33

10 Matt Kirwan-Hamilton 521.83 6 2 43.47 43.47 42.89 42.89 40.09 40.09 40.85 40.85 37.40

20 Dean Taylor 523.23 8 3 41.71 41.71 47.84 47.84 38.34 38.34 40.81 40.81 37.74

12 Bob Hawker 530.54 10 4 43.88 43.88 45.13 45.13 41.54 41.54 40.80 40.80 38.10

102 Matt Burton 547.60 15 5 44.77 44.77 50.50 50.50 39.23 39.23 39.68 39.68 37.21

47 Howard Burton 557.50 26 6 45.24 45.24 43.08 43.08 41.18 41.18 43.60 43.60 40.68

90 Mark Clair 621.08 45 7 42.70 42.70 44.13 44.13 49.46 49.46 50.07 50.07 54.27

Open

1 Matt Stoupas 509.87 1 1 41.77 41.77 42.80 42.80 40.00 40.00 40.24 40.24 39.77

2 Stewart Lachlan 523.05 7 2 44.62 44.62 44.15 44.15 41.23 5 46.23 40.25 40.25 38.89

157 Gordon Sutherland 547.03 14 3 44.08 44.08 49.86 49.86 40.38 40.38 41.78 41.78 39.08

52 Graham Lachlan 554.04 19 4 43.65 43.65 44.41 44.41 42.40 42.40 42.46 5 47.46 40.06

36 Henry Sinclair 554.96 22 5 43.37 43.37 42.95 42.95 40.43 5 45.43 40.37 wd 50.37 38.37

34 Peter Vanderzee 592.83 40 6 43.24 43.24 43.79 43.79 40.51 40.51 39.94 39.94 54.27



No. Driver              

Class A

147 Neil Hawker

15 Ian Jenkins

27 David Trewern

16 Phil Treloar

30 Juris Briedis

40 Tony Carolan

46 Geoff Mould

Class B

123 James Sanderson

56 Daniel Reynolds

44 Andrew Lipman

106 Rod Coleman

21 Peter Harrison

62 Peter Kenny

65 Tim Williams

41 Ron Widdison

49 Graeme Robson

Class C

75 Peter Modica

32 Tony Jennings

19 Aaron Ireland

18 Mark Chrzanowski

139 Greg Hannah

74 Peter Matherson

78 Peter Witt

79 Jacqui Collihole

55 Michael Chapman

Class D

88 Simon Baxter

61 Paul Plank

73 Linley Baxter

Class MM1

8 Andy Barlow

14 Michael Herrod

158 Tony Onley

38 Tony Moodie

37 Martin Higgs

Porsche Club of Victoria - 

DECA - Motorkhana

 8 June 2009
Run31 Run32 Run33 Run34 Run35

Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result

39.66 66.11 66.11 61.84 61.84 61.84 61.84 61.02 61.02 66.71 66.71

38.37 63.45 63.45 62.99 62.99 63.85 63.85 60.76 60.76 66.01 66.01

38.61 71.63 71.63 65.85 65.85 68.34 68.34 63.49 63.49 68.65 68.65

wd 52.00 68.70 68.70 65.52 65.52 64.61 64.61 63.51 63.51 71.67 71.67

39.69 77.16 77.16 68.33 5 73.33 67.47 67.47 67.19 67.19 76.42 76.42

39.92 71.76 71.76 67.73 5 72.73 71.63 71.63 65.59 65.59 74.54 74.54

wd 56.50 77.15 77.15 70.15 70.15 70.09 70.09 68.37 68.37 74.64 74.64

38.71 67.16 67.16 62.93 62.93 64.73 64.73 62.72 62.72 69.92 69.92

36.84 67.86 67.86 70.86 70.86 62.57 62.57 69.59 69.59 67.29 67.29

5 43.03 66.40 66.40 64.63 5 69.63 63.93 63.93 66.22 66.22 69.09 5 74.09

wd 50.87 69.39 69.39 74.36 74.36 65.13 65.13 63.20 63.20 70.19 70.19

39.78 68.68 68.68 70.70 70.70 66.42 66.42 65.79 5 70.79 68.88 68.88

5 45.68 73.58 73.58 69.43 69.43 69.83 5 74.83 66.93 66.93 72.12 72.12

5 47.62 74.38 74.38 70.96 70.96 71.00 71.00 68.63 68.63 73.17 73.17

5 46.44 71.55 71.55 69.21 69.21 69.67 69.67 68.27 68.27 80.27 dnr 80.27

45.93 77.53 77.53 75.71 75.71 73.11 73.11 72.90 72.90 76.96 76.96

45.81 70.48 70.48 65.52 65.52 69.88 69.88 64.81 64.81 74.41 74.41

44.75 69.27 69.27 65.16 65.16 65.48 65.48 66.00 66.00 73.25 73.25

46.35 69.66 69.66 70.03 5 75.03 66.14 66.14 62.83 62.83 69.95 69.95

46.28 67.35 67.35 66.03 66.03 65.57 65.57 64.48 64.48 72.75 72.75

40.71 74.22 74.22 69.87 69.87 69.26 69.26 69.48 69.48 79.12 79.12

wd 54.27 74.41 74.41 70.78 5 75.78 67.73 67.73 66.42 66.42 72.68 5 77.68

47.69 73.98 73.98 72.65 72.65 71.81 71.81 69.54 69.54 76.48 76.48

51.10 80.31 80.31 73.89 73.89 71.45 71.45 69.24 69.24 80.55 80.55

50.55 76.83 76.83 88.77 88.77 74.38 74.38 72.41 72.41 81.02 81.02

48.49 68.15 68.15 64.83 64.83 64.62 64.62 64.03 64.03 70.02 70.02

44.73 73.44 73.44 70.97 70.97 70.30 70.30 70.11 70.11 78.17 78.17

48.32 70.89 70.89 70.66 70.66 68.05 68.05 66.51 66.51 73.90 73.90

36.30 64.15 5 69.15 61.70 61.70 61.10 61.10 62.59 62.59 61.19 61.19

36.69 62.21 62.21 78.14 78.14 61.19 61.19 61.09 61.09 60.45 60.45

46.98 67.64 67.64 64.71 64.71 62.88 62.88 62.62 62.62 65.12 65.12

43.51 75.37 75.37 67.13 67.13 69.26 69.26 66.88 66.88 66.23 66.23

41.63 74.45 74.45 66.86 5 71.86 65.85 10 75.85 70.13 70.13 77.17 77.17
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Class M2

26 Jamie Lovett

10 Matt Kirwan-Hamilton

20 Dean Taylor

12 Bob Hawker

102 Matt Burton

47 Howard Burton

90 Mark Clair

Open

1 Matt Stoupas

2 Stewart Lachlan

157 Gordon Sutherland

52 Graham Lachlan

36 Henry Sinclair

34 Peter Vanderzee

Run31 Run32 Run33 Run34 Run35

Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result Time Penalty Result

38.33 63.62 63.62 63.19 5 68.19 60.45 60.45 59.36 59.36 65.79 65.79

37.40 70.20 70.20 62.06 62.06 60.66 60.66 59.43 59.43 64.78 64.78

37.74 65.43 65.43 62.73 62.73 61.56 61.56 62.49 62.49 64.58 64.58

38.10 66.24 66.24 62.99 62.99 62.08 62.08 60.51 60.51 69.27 69.27

37.21 70.22 70.22 65.11 65.11 63.34 63.34 75.34 dnr 75.34 62.20 62.20

40.68 77.45 77.45 64.90 64.90 66.83 66.83 65.99 65.99 68.55 68.55

54.27 70.36 70.36 66.79 66.79 79.38 79.38 77.90 77.90 86.02 86.02

39.77 61.18 61.18 61.58 61.58 60.44 60.44 61.88 61.88 60.21 60.21

38.89 67.27 67.27 61.53 61.53 61.12 61.12 59.90 59.90 59.09 59.09

39.08 71.54 71.54 67.12 67.12 66.41 66.41 64.23 64.23 62.55 62.55

40.06 72.07 72.07 65.96 65.96 64.30 64.30 65.29 65.29 68.44 68.44

38.37 66.53 5 71.53 65.39 65.39 64.34 5 69.34 62.76 5 67.76 60.45 60.45

54.27 64.48 64.48 63.30 63.30 79.38 79.38 77.90 77.90 86.02 86.02


